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Marche Mutui Società per la Cartolarizzazione S.r.l.

Issuer: Marche Mutui Società per la Cartolarizzazione S.r.l.

Issue Date: 31 March 2003

Lead Manager: BNP Paribas

Arrangers: BNP Paribas, Finanziaria Internazionale

The Notes: Classes Class A1 Class A2 Class B Class C

Original Balance 35.000.000 281.800.000 16.200.000 11.400.000

Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro

Final Legal Maturity Date January 2032 January 2032 January 2032 January 2032

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0003444590 IT0003444608 IT0003444616 IT0003444624

Common Code 016606871 016606928 016606979 016607002

Clearing  Euroclear - Clearstream  Euroclear - Clearstream  Euroclear - Clearstream  Euroclear - Clearstream 

Principal Payments *  Soft Bullet  Pass through  Pass through  Soft Bullet 

Indexation EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M EURIBOR 3M

Spread before the Clean-up Option Date 0,20% 0,31% 1,00% 1,75%

Spread after the Clean-up Option Date 0,40% 0,62% 2,00% 3,50%

Moody's (initial) Aaa Aaa A1 Baa2

Standard & Poor's (initial) AAA AAA A BBB

Moody's (current) PIF PIF Baa1 Baa1

 Standard & Poor's (current) PIF PIF A A

* Assuming that the Clean-up call will be exercised

Underlying assets of the Notes: Residential Performing Mortgage Loans

Payment Dates:

Interest period:

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Servicer: Banca delle Marche S.p.A.

Cash Manager: Banca delle Marche S.p.A.

Computation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Corporate Servicer Provider: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Account Bank and Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Operating Account Bank: Banca delle Marche S.p.A.

Luxembourg Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg Branch

Swap Counterparty: BNP Paribas S.A.

Representative of the Noteholders and Trustee: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

1. Transaction overview

25th July 2003 and thereafter the 25th of January, April, July and October in each year of if such day is not a Business Day, the immediatly following Business Day.

each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next suceeding Payment Date, except for the initial Interest Period being the period from (and

including) the Issue Date and to (but excluding) the First Payment Date.
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Marche Mutui Società per la Cartolarizzazione S.r.l.

 Scheduled 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid  Interest  Principal   Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Interest   Principal  

31/03/2003 25/07/2003 25/07/2003 Soft Bullet 35.000.000,00    -                          -                          2,701% 116 304.612,78         304.612,78         -                          

25/07/2003 27/10/2003 27/10/2003 Soft Bullet 35.000.000,00    -                          -                          2,326% 94 212.570,56         212.570,56         -                          

27/10/2003 26/01/2004 26/01/2004 Soft Bullet 35.000.000,00    -                          -                          2,350% 91 207.909,72         207.909,72         -                          

26/01/2004 26/04/2004 26/04/2004 Soft Bullet 35.000.000,00    -                          -                          2,275% 91 201.274,31         201.274,31         -                          

26/04/2004 26/07/2004 26/07/2004 Soft Bullet 35.000.000,00    -                          -                          2,259% 91 199.858,75         199.858,75         -                          

26/07/2004 25/10/2004 25/10/2004 Soft Bullet -                          -                          35.000.000,00    2,320% 91 205.255,56         205.255,56         35.000.000,00    

Amounts accrued Payments

2.1 CLASS A1 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003444590)

 Payment 

Date 

After payments

Interest Period
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Marche Mutui Società per la Cartolarizzazione S.r.l.

 Scheduled 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Actual 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Pool factor  Unpaid  Interest  Principal   Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Interest   Principal  

31/03/2003 25/07/2003 25/07/2003 Sequential 281.800.000,00  1,000000 -                     -                         2,8110% 116 2.552.450,47      2.552.450,47      -                         

25/07/2003 27/10/2003 27/10/2003 Sequential 281.800.000,00  1,000000 -                     -                         2,4360% 94 1.792.435,87      1.792.435,87      -                         

27/10/2003 26/01/2004 26/01/2004 Sequential 281.800.000,00  1,000000 -                     -                         2,4600% 91 1.752.326,33      1.752.326,33      -                         

26/01/2004 26/04/2004 26/04/2004 Sequential 281.800.000,00  1,000000 -                     -                         2,3850% 91 1.698.901,75      1.698.901,75      -                         

26/04/2004 26/07/2004 26/07/2004 Sequential 281.800.000,00  1,000000 -                     -                         2,3690% 91 1.687.504,51      1.687.504,51      -                         

26/07/2004 25/10/2004 25/10/2004 Sequential 264.846.912,00  0,939840 -                     16.953.088,00    2,4300% 91 1.730.956,50      1.730.956,50      16.953.088,00    

25/10/2004 25/01/2005 25/01/2005 Sequential 257.556.746,00  0,913970 -                     7.290.166,00      2,4550% 92 1.661.620,10      1.661.620,10      7.290.166,00      

25/01/2005 25/04/2005 25/04/2005 Sequential 250.018.596,00  0,887220 -                     7.538.150,00      2,4530% 90 1.579.466,74      1.579.466,74      7.538.150,00      

25/04/2005 25/07/2005 25/07/2005 Sequential 242.593.166,00  0,860870 -                     7.425.430,00      2,4430% 91 1.543.955,11      1.543.955,11      7.425.430,00      

25/07/2005 25/10/2005 25/10/2005 Sequential 234.812.668,00  0,833260 -                     7.780.498,00      2,4330% 92 1.508.363,44      1.508.363,44      7.780.498,00      

25/10/2005 25/01/2006 25/01/2006 Sequential 226.705.282,00  0,804490 -                     8.107.386,00      2,4960% 92 1.497.791,74      1.497.791,74      8.107.386,00      

25/01/2006 25/04/2006 25/04/2006 Sequential 218.431.634,00  0,775130 -                     8.273.648,00      2,8340% 90 1.606.206,92      1.606.206,92      8.273.648,00      

25/04/2006 25/07/2006 25/07/2006 Sequential 210.414.424,00  0,746680 -                     8.017.210,00      3,0890% 91 1.705.580,94      1.705.580,94      8.017.210,00      

25/07/2006 25/10/2006 25/10/2006 Sequential 202.028.056,00  0,716920 -                     8.386.368,00      3,4340% 92 1.846.550,23      1.846.550,23      8.386.368,00      

25/10/2006 25/01/2007 25/01/2007 Sequential 193.309.164,00  0,685980 -                     8.718.892,00      3,8360% 92 1.980.503,48      1.980.503,48      8.718.892,00      

25/01/2007 25/04/2007 25/04/2007 Sequential 185.117.238,00  0,656910 -                     8.191.926,00      4,0670% 90 1.965.470,92      1.965.470,92      8.191.926,00      

25/04/2007 25/07/2007 25/07/2007 Sequential 175.437.408,00  0,622560 -                     9.679.830,00      4,3020% 91 2.013.057,40      2.013.057,40      9.679.830,00      

25/07/2007 25/10/2007 25/10/2007 Sequential 165.867.480,00  0,588600 -                     9.569.928,00      4,5390% 92 2.035.015,45      2.035.015,45      9.569.928,00      

25/10/2007 25/01/2008 25/01/2008 Sequential 156.122.836,00  0,554020 -                     9.744.644,00      4,9400% 92 2.093.984,79      2.093.984,79      9.744.644,00      

25/01/2008 25/04/2008 25/04/2008 Sequential 145.721.598,00  0,517110 -                     10.401.238,00    4,5980% 91 1.814.572,36      1.814.572,36      10.401.238,00    

25/04/2008 25/07/2008 25/07/2008 Sequential 137.290.142,00  0,487190 -                     8.431.456,00      5,1390% 91 1.892.959,99      1.892.959,99      8.431.456,00      

25/07/2008 27/10/2008 27/10/2008 Sequential 128.342.992,00  0,455440 -                     8.947.150,00      5,2730% 94 1.890.264,07      1.890.264,07      8.947.150,00      

27/10/2008 26/01/2009 26/01/2009 Sequential 119.798.816,00  0,425120 -                     8.544.176,00      5,2310% 91 1.697.054,43      1.697.054,43      8.544.176,00      

26/01/2009 27/04/2009 27/04/2009 Sequential 112.319.844,00  0,398580 -                     7.478.972,00      2,5640% 91 776.442,75         776.442,75         7.478.972,00      

27/04/2009 27/07/2009 27/07/2009 Sequential 104.373.084,00  0,370380 -                     7.946.760,00      1,7160% 91 487.206,04         487.206,04         7.946.760,00      

27/07/2009 26/10/2009 26/10/2009 Sequential 96.606.676,00    0,342820 -                     7.766.408,00      1,2370% 91 326.360,14         326.360,14         7.766.408,00      

26/10/2009 25/01/2010 25/01/2010 Sequential 88.721.912,00    0,314840 -                     7.884.764,00      1,0430% 91 254.700,82         254.700,82         7.884.764,00      

25/01/2010 26/04/2010 26/04/2010 Sequential 82.110.884,00    0,291380 -                     6.611.028,00      0,9820% 91 220.232,43         220.232,43         6.611.028,00      

26/04/2010 26/07/2010 26/07/2010 Sequential 76.674.962,00    0,272090 -                     5.435.922,00      0,9540% 91 198.010,40         198.010,40         5.435.922,00      

26/07/2010 25/10/2010 25/10/2010 Sequential 71.354.578,00    0,253210 -                     5.320.384,00      1,1940% 91 231.417,81         231.417,81         5.320.384,00      

25/10/2010 25/01/2011 25/01/2011 Sequential 65.665.036,00    0,233020 -                     5.689.542,00      1,3350% 92 243.438,04         243.438,04         5.689.542,00      

25/01/2011 26/04/2011 26/04/2011 Sequential 60.758.898,00    0,215610 -                     4.906.138,00      1,3350% 91 221.592,14         221.592,14         4.906.138,00      

26/04/2011 25/07/2011 25/07/2011 Sequential 56.269.824,00    0,199680 -                     4.489.074,00      1,6590% 90 251.997,53         251.997,53         4.489.074,00      

25/07/2011 25/10/2011 25/10/2011 Sequential 51.600.398,00    0,183110 -                     4.669.426,00      1,9180% 92 275.809,67         275.809,67         4.669.426,00      

25/10/2011 25/01/2012 25/01/2012 Sequential 46.928.154,00    0,166530 -                     4.672.244,00      1,8950% 92 249.889,26         249.889,26         4.672.244,00      

25/01/2012 25/04/2012 25/04/2012 Sequential 43.050.586,00    0,152770 -                     3.877.568,00      1,4780% 91 175.326,19         175.326,19         3.877.568,00      

25/04/2012 25/07/2012 25/07/2012 Sequential 39.235.014,00    0,139230 -                     3.815.572,00      1,0410% 91 113.284,03         113.284,03         3.815.572,00      

25/07/2012 25/10/2012 25/10/2012 Sequential 35.467.348,00    0,125860 -                     3.767.666,00      0,7520% 92 75.400,98           75.400,98           3.767.666,00      

25/10/2012 25/01/2013 25/01/2013 Sequential 31.942.030,00    0,113350 -                     3.525.318,00      0,5130% 92 46.497,69           46.497,69           3.525.318,00      

25/01/2013 25/04/2013 25/04/2013 Sequential 28.667.514,00    0,101730 -                     3.274.516,00      0,5190% 90 41.444,78           41.444,78           3.274.516,00      

25/04/2013 25/07/2013 25/07/2013 Sequential 25.412.724,00    0,090180 -                     3.254.790,00      0,5170% 91 37.464,46           37.464,46           3.254.790,00      

25/07/2013 25/10/2013 25/10/2013 Sequential 22.208.658,00    0,078810 -                     3.204.066,00      0,5340% 92 34.679,90           34.679,90           3.204.066,00      

25/10/2013 27/01/2014 27/01/2014 Sequential 18.672.068,00    0,066260 -                     3.536.590,00      0,5320% 94 30.850,29           30.850,29           3.536.590,00      

27/01/2014 25/04/2014 25/04/2014 Sequential 15.504.636,00    0,055020 -                     3.167.432,00      0,6100% 88 27.842,13           27.842,13           3.167.432,00      

25/04/2014 25/07/2014 25/07/2014 Sequential 12.309.024,00    0,043680 -                     3.195.612,00      0,6420% 91 25.161,44           25.161,44           3.195.612,00      

25/07/2014 27/10/2014 27/10/2014 Sequential 9.268.402,00      0,032890 -                     3.040.622,00      0,5180% 94 16.648,64           16.648,64           3.040.622,00      

27/10/2014 26/01/2015 26/01/2015 Sequential 6.244.688,00      0,022160 -                     3.023.714,00      0,3950% 91 9.254,24             9.254,24             3.023.714,00      

26/01/2015 27/04/2015 27/04/2015 Sequential 3.638.038,00      0,012910 -                     2.606.650,00      0,3650% 91 5.761,59             5.761,59             2.606.650,00      

27/04/2015 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 Sequential 1.118.746,00      0,003970 -                     2.519.292,00      0,3080% 91 2.832,41             2.832,41             2.519.292,00      

27/07/2015 26/10/2015 26/10/2015 Sequential -                         0,000000 -                     1.118.746,00      0,2910% 91 822,93                822,93                1.118.746,00      

Amounts accrued Payments

2.2 CLASS A2 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003444608)

 Payment 

Date 

After payments

Interest Period
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Marche Mutui Società per la Cartolarizzazione S.r.l.

 Scheduled 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Actual 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Pool 

factor 
 Unpaid  Interest  Principal   Interest Rate  Days  Interest  Interest   Principal  

31/03/2003 25/07/2003 25/07/2003 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                          3,5010% 116 182.752,20         182.752,20         -                          

25/07/2003 27/10/2003 27/10/2003 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                          3,1260% 94 132.229,80         132.229,80         -                          

27/10/2003 26/01/2004 26/01/2004 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                          3,1500% 91 128.992,50         128.992,50         -                          

26/01/2004 26/04/2004 26/04/2004 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                          3,0750% 91 125.921,25         125.921,25         -                          

26/04/2004 26/07/2004 26/07/2004 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                          3,0590% 91 125.266,05         125.266,05         -                          

26/07/2004 25/10/2004 25/10/2004 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1200% 91 127.764,00         127.764,00         -                          

25/10/2004 25/01/2005 25/01/2005 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1450% 92 130.203,00         130.203,00         -                          

25/01/2005 25/04/2005 25/04/2005 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1430% 90 127.291,50         127.291,50         -                          

25/04/2005 25/07/2005 25/07/2005 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1330% 91 128.296,35         128.296,35         -                          

25/07/2005 25/10/2005 25/10/2005 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1230% 92 129.292,20         129.292,20         -                          

25/10/2005 25/01/2006 25/01/2006 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,1860% 92 131.900,40         131.900,40         -                          

25/01/2006 25/04/2006 25/04/2006 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,5240% 90 142.722,00         142.722,00         -                          

25/04/2006 25/07/2006 25/07/2006 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,7790% 91 154.750,05         154.750,05         -                          

25/07/2006 25/10/2006 25/10/2006 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      4,1240% 92 170.733,60         170.733,60         -                          

25/10/2006 25/01/2007 25/01/2007 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      4,5260% 92 187.376,40         187.376,40         -                          

25/01/2007 25/04/2007 25/04/2007 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      4,7570% 90 192.658,50         192.658,50         -                          

25/04/2007 25/07/2007 25/07/2007 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      4,9920% 91 204.422,40         204.422,40         -                          

25/07/2007 25/10/2007 25/10/2007 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,2290% 92 216.480,60         216.480,60         -                          

25/10/2007 25/01/2008 25/01/2008 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,6300% 92 233.082,00         233.082,00         -                          

25/01/2008 25/04/2008 25/04/2008 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,2880% 91 216.543,60         216.543,60         -                          

25/04/2008 25/07/2008 25/07/2008 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,8290% 91 238.697,55         238.697,55         -                          

25/07/2008 27/10/2008 27/10/2008 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,9630% 94 252.234,90         252.234,90         -                          

27/10/2008 26/01/2009 26/01/2009 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      5,9210% 91 242.464,95         242.464,95         -                          

26/01/2009 27/04/2009 27/04/2009 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      3,2540% 91 133.251,30         133.251,30         -                          

27/04/2009 27/07/2009 27/07/2009 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      2,4060% 91 98.525,70           98.525,70           -                          

27/07/2009 26/10/2009 26/10/2009 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      1,9270% 91 78.910,65           78.910,65           -                          

26/10/2009 25/01/2010 25/01/2010 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      1,7330% 91 70.966,35           70.966,35           -                          

25/01/2010 26/04/2010 26/04/2010 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      1,6720% 91 68.468,40           68.468,40           -                          

26/04/2010 26/07/2010 26/07/2010 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      1,6440% 91 67.321,80           67.321,80           -                          

26/07/2010 25/10/2010 25/10/2010 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      1,8840% 91 77.149,80           77.149,80           -                          

25/10/2010 25/01/2011 25/01/2011 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      2,0250% 92 83.835,00           83.835,00           -                          

25/01/2011 26/04/2011 26/04/2011 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      2,0250% 91 82.923,75           82.923,75           -                          

26/04/2011 25/07/2011 25/07/2011 Sequential 16.200.000,00    1,0000 -                      -                      2,3490% 90 95.134,50           95.134,50           -                          

